100
1725
12.9
(0.508)
12.9
(0.508)
13.7
(0.539) MAX.

*R
oH
S COMPLIA
NT
Bourns Part No.
Inductance
L (μH) ±20 %
I rms
(A)
I sat
(A)
DCR
(mΩ) Max.
SRF
(MHz) Typ.
SRP1270-R32M 0.32 46 65 0.9 95
SRP1270-R47M 0.47 41 65 1.2 85
SRP1270-R68M 0.68 35 60 1.6 65
SRP1270-1R0M 1.0 32 50 2.1 45
SRP1270-1R5M 1.5 27 48 2.6 31
SRP1270-1R8M 1.8 24 41 3.2 31
SRP1270-2R2M 2.2 22 40 4.2 25
SRP1270-3R3M 3.3 18 35 6.6 20
SRP1270-4R7M 4.7 15 30 11.2 15
SRP1270-5R6M 5.6 14 26.5 10.0 13
SRP1270-6R8M 6.8 12 21 14.0 12
SRP1270-8R2M 8.2 11 17 15.5 11
SRP1270-100M 10.0 10 16 16.8 10
           This series is currently available,
              but not recommended for new
                designs. The newer SRP1265A
series is recommended.